2018 ==

Norway in
a nutshell

Hardangerfjord in a nutshell
Sognefjord in a nutshell

timetables

this is a fjordtours product



Stay longer
- enjoy the winter wonderland

The area is full of one-of-a-kind sights, with
beautiful towns and villages and winter activities.
An overnight stay along the way guarantees
enough time to enjoy them all. Staying the night

also opens up for earlier departures the next day.

Information & booking at fjordtours.com

Saturday 29 September 2018
The following tours will not be available due to

infrastructure work on the Bergen Railway:

Norway in a nutshell®

Sognefjord in a nutshell

Hardangerfjord in a nutshell
Hardangerfjord in a nutshell & Rosendal

Departure times

Please check ticket details and/or itinerary in your
order confirmation.

Seating

Free seating on local trains (Bergen-Voss-Myrdal) and
specified seating on regional trains (between Bergen-
Oslo). Free seating on bus, the fjord cruise boats and
the FI&m Railway, but reservation is required. Need to
show ticket or order confirmation with specified
departure date/time when boarding.

Norway in a nutshell®  nok nok 4
Round trips Classic Premium
From Bergen via Myrdal 1600 1750 6
From Bergen via Voss 1600 1750 6
From Bergen via Oslo 3020 3190 8
From Voss via Myrdal 1130 1290 8
From Voss via Gudvangen 1600 1750 9
From Oslo via Bergen 3020 3190 10-11
From Oslo via Voss 2690 2850 12
From Fldm via Gudvangen 1600 1750 13
From Fldm via Myrdal 1130 1290 13
From Geilo via Voss 1600 1750 14
One way trips

From Bergen to Oslo 2080 2250 15
From Oslo to Bergen 2080 2250 15
Sognefjord in a nutshell 16
Round trips NOK

From Bergen (starting by boat 1750 18
From Bergen (starting by train) 1750 18
From Oslo via Bergen 3260 19
One-way trips NOK

From Bergen to Oslo 2250 20
From Oslo to Bergen 2250 20
Hardangerfjord in a nutshell 22
Round trips NOK

From Bergen (starting by train) 1570 24
From Bergen (starting by bus) 1570 25
From Voss 1030 24-25
From Oslo via Bergen 3230 26
From Oslo via Voss 3230 27
One-way trips NOK

From Oslo to Bergen 2190 28
From Bergen to Oslo 2190 29
Hardangerfjord in a nutshell

& Rosendal 30
Round trips NOK

From Bergen 1860 32
From Oslo via Bergen 3480 34



0

Norway in a nutshell®

Practical information

Tour highlights

Bergen Railway station
+ The scenic Bergen Railway & Trains depart from Bergen Railway station to either Voss or
R Myrdal depending on the route. There is only one line, the Bergen
Railway, and all trains to Myrdal also stop at Voss. Trains may be
local or regional.

« The breathtaking FIdm Railway

« Fjord cruise on the world famous UNESCO-
protected Neergyfjord and the magnificent
Aurlandsfjord

+ Bus tour down the steep hairpin bends of

Oslo Central Railway station

Regional trains depart from Oslo Central railway station to
i Myrdal, Voss and Bergen on the Bergen Railway. Change train for
the FI&m Railway.

P

Stalheimskleiva (May-September)

Duration

Train Bergen-Myrdal, approx. 2 hours
The Fldm Railway, approx. 1 hour
Fjord cruise Fldm-Gudvangen, approx. 2 hours
Bus Gudvangen-Voss, approx. 1 hour
Train Voss-Bergen, approx. 1,5 hours
Train Voss-Oslo, approx. 5,5 hours
Train Oslo-Geilo, approx. 3,5 hours
Train Oslo-Finse, approx. 4,5 hours
Train Oslo-Bergen, approx. 6,5 hours
Train Oslo-Myrdal, approx. 5 hours

Gudvangend %Flam

2 |
9 ", Y
e
e W % |
! v

T rd Il% |

K2

“,

",
2
lllllll/
“
lll/”l/
s,
n,
“
2
2
2

P
i
b

=

[Fansan]

bIf

sessces

P

=

b

sessces

Voss Railway- and Bus Station

TRAIN: If your route from Bergen is directed to Gudvangen,
depart the train at Voss. If your route is directed to Myrdal,
continue at the same train.

BUS: The bus to/from Gudvangen arrives/departs a 250
meter walk from the railway station following the signs or
the instructions from the staff. Bus to Gudvangen is marked
“950 Gudvangen - Norway in a nutshell®".

Gudvangen

Change from bus to fjord cruise boat or vice versa. The
buses for the Norway in a nutshell® tour park 50 meters
from the harbour and connect with the fjord cruise boats
to/from FlI&m. The bus is marked with “Voss - Norway in a
nutshell®”.

Myrdal Railway station

When arriving from Oslo, Bergen, Voss or FIdm change
trains for the FI&m Railway or vice versa. The train is at a 50
meter walk, right at the other side of the platform.

Fldm Railway station and Harbour

The railway station is right in the centre of FIdm and only
100 meters from the fjord cruise boats. The boats for
Norway in a nutshell® depart from pier no. 1.

Map Voss

Please follow the green line in the map below between the
Voss Train station and the Voss Bus station.

The bus is marked "950 Gudvangen - Norway in a nutshell®"




Norway in a nutshell®

Round trip from Bergen via Myrdal
Bergen-Myrdal-FI&m-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen

2018 DAILY 2018 DAILY
Q 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 25.6-12.8
g Train from Bergen 06:52 08:43 08:43 09:59 06:52
To Myrdal 09:22 10:51 10:51 12:06 09:22
g Train from Myrdal 09:40 10:58 10:58 12:13 09:40
To Fl&dm 10:35 11:55 11:55 13:10 10:35
= Boat from Fl&m 13:30** 13:30** 16:00* 16:00* 1:00*
= To Gudvangen 15:30 15:30 18:00 18:00 13:00
Q Bus from Gudvangen 15:40 15:40 18:05 18:05 13:20
To Voss 16:55 16:55 19:20 19:20 14:35
g Train from Voss 17:41R 17.41 R 19:38 19:38 15:39
To Bergen 18:55 18:55 21:00 21:00 16:57
R Seat reservation required. * Premium fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen.

** Classic cruise FIdm-Gudvangen.

Round trip from Bergen via Voss
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen-FI&dm-Myrdal-Bergen

2018 DAILY

Q 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
g Train from Bergen 08:43 12:56 12:56
To Voss 09:56 14:15 14:15
Q Bus from Voss 10:10 14:30 14:40
To Gudvangen 11:20 15:40 15:40
- Boat from Gudvangen 11:30* 15:45** 16:30*
—  ToFl&dm 13:30 18:00 18:30
a Train from Fl&m 14:50 18:40 18:40
To Myrdal 15:46 19:36 19:36
E Train from Myrdal 15:52 20:25R 20:25R
To Bergen 17:57 22:21 22:21

R Seat reservation required. * Premium fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m
* Classic fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fldm



Norway in a nutshell®

Round trip Bergen via Oslo
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen-FI&dm-Myrdal-Oslo-Bergen

9 Day 1

® 0 1

D

Train from Bergen
To Voss

Bus from Voss

To Gudvangen

Boat from Gudvangen

To Fl&m

Train from Flam

To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal
To Oslo

Day 2

Train from Oslo

To Bergen

2018 DAILY
1.5-30.9 21.5-23.9
08:43 08:43
09:56 09:56
10:10 10:10
11:20 11:20
11:30* 11:30*
13:30 13:30
16:05 17:25
17.03 18:17
17:54 R 18:34 R
22:35 00:05
15:43 R 15:43 R
22:21 22:21

R Seat reservation required. * Premium fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m

Round trip from Voss via Myrdal
Voss-Myrdal-Fldam-Gudvangen-Voss

0

B H D

D

Train from Voss
To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal
To Fléam

Boat from Flam

To Gudvangen

Bus from Gudvangen

To Voss

* Premium fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen
** Classic fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen

2018 DAILY

1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
08:30 10:01 10:01
09:22 10:51 10:51
09:40 10:58 10:58
10:35 11:55 11:55
13:30** 13:30** 16:00*
15:30 15:30 18:00
15:40 15:40 18:05
16:55 16:55 19:20

Round trip from Voss via Gudvangen
Voss-Gudvangen-Fl&dm-Myrdal-Voss

Q

P D

D 1

Bus from Voss

To Gudvangen

Boat from Gudvangen

To Fldm

Train from Flam

To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal

To Voss

1.5-30.9
10:10
11:20

11:30*
13:30

14:50
15:46

15:52
16:33

2018 DAILY

1.5-30.9

14:30
15:40

15:45**
18:00

18:40
19:36

20:25R
21:08

1.5-30.9

14:30
15:40

16:30*
18:30

18:40
19:36

20:25R
21:08

R Seat reservation required. * Premium fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m
** Classic fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m

2018 DAILY
1.5-30.9 25.6-12.8
11:20 08:30
12:06 09:22
12:13 09:40
13:10 10:35
16:00* 11:00*
18:00 13:00
18:05 13:20
19:20 14:35



Norway in a nutshell®

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen
Oslo-Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen-Flam-Myrdal- Oslo

2018 DAILY

Q Day1 1.5-309 1.5-309  21.5-239
g Train from Oslo 08:25R 12:03R 15:43R

To Bergen 14:57 18:55 22:21

Day 2

Train from Bergen 08:43 08:43 08:43
g To Voss 09:56 09:56 09:56
Q Bus from Voss 10:10 10:10 10:10

To Gudvangen 11:20 11:20 11:05
& Boat from Gudvangen 11:30* 11:30* 1:30*
= ToFlém 13:30 13:30 13:30
g Train from Fl&m 16:05 16:05 17:25

To Myrdal 17.03 17.03 18:17
g Train from Myrdal 1754R  1754R  18:34R

To Oslo 22:35 22:35 00:05

* Premium fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m
R Seat reservation required.

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen
Oslo-Myrdal-FI&m-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen-Oslo

2018 DAILY
1.5-30.9 21.5-23.9 21.5-23.9
8 Train from Oslo 08:25R 06:25R 06:25R
To Myrdal 12:58 1:37 1:37
E Train from Myrdal 13:27 12:13 12:13
To Fladm 14:25 13:10 13:10
& Boat from Fl&m 16:00* 16:00* 13:30**
" To Gudvangen 18:00 18:00 15:30
Q Bus from Gudvangen 18:05 18:05 15:40
To Voss 19:20 19:20 16:55
E Train from Voss 19:38 19:38 17:41 R
To Bergen 21:00 21:00 18:55
g Train from Bergen 22:59 R,a) 22:59 R,a) 22:59 R,a)
To Oslo 06:13 06:13 06:13
* Premium fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen = ** Classic fjord cruise FI&m-Gudvangen

a) The night train from Bergen to Oslo is not operating Saturdays.
R Seat reservation required.



Norway in a nutshell®

Round trip from Oslo via Voss
Oslo-Myrdal-FI&m-Gudvangen-Voss-Oslo

Q Day 1

D ® D B

D

Train from Oslo
To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal
To Fladm

Boat from Fldm

To Gudvangen

Bus from Gudvangen

To Voss
Day 2

Train from Voss

To Oslo

13:13 R
19:05

* Premium fjord cruise FI&m-Gudvangen

Round trip from Oslo via Voss
Oslo-Myrdal-FI&m-Gudvangen-Voss-Oslo

0

B HE D

D 0

Train from Oslo
To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal
To Flém

Boat from Flam

To Gudvangen

Bus from Gudvangen

To Voss

Train from Voss

To Oslo

13:13 R
19:05

2018 DAILY

21.5-23.9

08:25R
12:58

13:27
14:25
16:00*
18:00

18:05
19:20

1711 R
22:35

R Seat reservation required.

2018 DAILY
21.5-23.9

06:25R
1:37

12:13
13:10

13:30**
15:30

15:40
16:55

1711 R
22:35

** Classic fjord cruise Fldam-Gudvangen

R Seat reservation required.

Round trip from FI&m via Gudvangen
Fldm-Gudvangen-Voss-Myrdal-Flam

0

L)

D D D

Boat from Flam

To Gudvangen

Bus from Gudvangen

To Voss

Train from Voss

To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal
To Fldm

1.5-30.9

09:00*
11:00

11:40
12:55

14:41
15:31

15:59
16:55

2018 DAILY

1.5-28.9

09:00*
11:30

11:40
12:55

13:42
14:24

14:43
15:40

1.5-28.9

13:30**
15:30

15:40
16:55

17:45 R
18:27

18:35
19:30

* Premium fjord cruise FI&m-Gudvangen
** Classic fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen

Round trip from Fldm via Myrdal
FI&m-Myrdal-Voss-Gudvangen-Flam

0

D D D

t )

Train from Fldm

To Myrdal

Train from Myrdal
To Voss

Bus from Voss

To Gudvangen

Boat from Gudvangen
To Fldm

1.5-30.9

09:45
10:43

1111
12.07

14:40
15:40

15:45**
18:00

2018 DAILY

22.5-249

09:45
10:43

111
12:.07

14:40
15:40
16:30*
18:30

1.5-28.9

11:05
12:01

12:06
13:00

14:40
15:40

16:30*
18:30

* Premium fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m
** Classic fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m

13



Norway in a nutshell®

Round trip from Geilo via Voss
Geilo-Myrdal-FI&m-Gudvangen-Voss-Geilo

2018 DAILY

Q 21.5-23.9 21.5-23.9
g Train from Geilo 10:09 R 10:09 R

To Myrdal 1:37 11:37
g Train from Myrdal 12:13 12:13

To Fldm 13:10 13:10
= Boat from Fl&m 13:30** 13:30**
" To Gudvangen 15:30 15:30
a Bus from Gudvangen 15:40 15:40

To Voss 16:55 16:55
g Train from Voss 1711 R 17:45 R

To Geilo 18:58 20:06

R Seat reservation required. ** Classic fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen

One-way trip Bergen to Oslo
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen-FI&m-Myrdal-Oslo

2018 DAILY
Q 1.5-30.9 21.5-23.9
g Train from Bergen 08:43 08:43
To Voss 09:56 09:56
a Bus from Voss 10:10 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:20 11:20
& Boat from Gudvangen 11:30* 11:30*
= ToFlam 13:30 13:30
g Train from Fl&dm 16:05 17:25
To Myrdal 17:03 18:17
g Train from Myrdal 17:54 R 18:34 R
To Oslo 22:35 00:05

R Seat reservation required. * Premium fjord cruise Gudvangen-Fl&m

One-way trip from Oslo to Bergen
Oslo-Myrdal-FI&m-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen

Q 1.5-30.9

2018 DAILY

21.5-23.9 21.5-23.9

g Train from Oslo 08:25R 06:25R 06:25R
To Myrdal 12:58 11:37 11:37
a Train from Myrdal 13:27 12:13 12:13
To Fl&m 14:25 13:10 13:10
= Boat from Fl&m 16:00*  16:00* 13:30**
= To Gudvangen 18:00 18:00 15:30
Q Bus from Gudvangen 18:05 18:05 15:40
To Voss 19:20 19:20 16:55
a Train from Voss 19:38 19:38 17.41 R
To Bergen 21:00 21:00 18:55

R Seat reservation required. * Premium fjord cruise FIdm-Gudvangen
** Classic fjord cruise Fldm-Gudvangen

15



0
Sognefjord in a nutshell

Tour highlights
« Extensive fjord cruise on the Sognefjord with
view of waterfalls diving into the fjord

« Europe's top scenic Railway journeys; the Bergen
Railway and the breathtaking FI&m Railway

+ The beautiful coastal archipelago outside of Bergen

+ Amazing mountain scenery

Duration

Train Bergen-Myrdal, approx. 2 hours

The FlI&m Railway, approx. 1 hour

Express boat Fldm-Bergen, approx. 5,5 hours
Train Oslo-Geilo, approx. 3,5 hours

Train Oslo-Finse, approx. 4,5 hours

Train Oslo-Myrdal, approx. 5 hours

Train Bergen-Oslo, approx. 6,5 hours

Balestrand
Sognef]o'r.o.l" +-..9 Leikanger
\ 9 Flam

~Q Myrdal

9!
Q™ %,

2 .
W ", QF
s ", @ Finse
Q “\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Voss ",
o

""//,,,////9 Geilo
Bergen ’

.o
DR

[~

2
“,
2
’//,////
u,
,
,
“,
“,
%,
u,
u,
“,
u,
“,
u,
“,
u,
2
— W,
n,

Practical information

Az,

o——

sessces

P

P

P

P

Strandkaiterminalen Bergen Harbour

The express boat departs from Strandkaiterminalen, located
in the centre of Bergen, just beside the Tourist Information.
The Norled boat is marked with Bergen - Fl&am.

Bergen Railway station

Train departs from Bergen Railway station to Myrdal. There
is only one line, the Bergen Railway. Trains may be local or
regional.

Oslo Central Railway station

Regional trains depart from Oslo Central railway station to
Myrdal on the Bergen Railway. Change train for the Fldm
Railway.

Myrdal Railway station

When arriving from Oslo or Bergen, change trains for the
Fladm Railway or vice versa. The train is at a 50 meter walk,
right at the other side of the platform.

Fldm Railway station and Harbour

The railway station is right in the centre of FIdm and only
100 meters from the express boats. The boats for Sognefjord
in a nutshell depart from pier no. 2.



Sognefjord in a nutshell

Round trip from Bergen (starting by boat)
Bergen-FI&dm-Myrdal-Bergen

2018 DAILY
Q 16.4-30.4
1.10-1410 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9

P Boat from Bergen 08:00* 08:00* 08:00*
= ToFldm 13:25 13:25 13:25
g Train from Fldm 14:40 14:50 16:05

To Myrdal 15.30 15.46 17:03
g Train from Myrdal 15:42 15:52 1713

To Bergen 17:57 17:.57 19:55

* Express boat from Bergen dep. from Strandkaiterminalen, Bergen.

Round trip from Bergen (starting by train)
Bergen-Myrdal-FI&m-Bergen

2018 DAILY

Q 16.4-1410 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
g Train from Bergen 08:43 06:52 09:59

To Myrdal 10:51 09:22 12:06
g Train from Myrdal 10:58 09:40 12:13

To Fl&dm 11:55 10:35 13:10
& Boat from Fl&m 15:30*  15:30* 15:30*
" ToBergen 20:45 20:45 20:45

* Express boat from Fldm dep. from pier no. 2.

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen
Oslo-Myrdal-FI&m-Bergen-Oslo
Day trip including night train

2018 DAILY
Q 1.5-309 21.5-23.9
g Train from Oslo 08:25R 06:25R
To Myrdal 12:58 11:37
g Train from Myrdal 13:27 12:13
To Fladm 14:25 13:10
& Express boat from Fl&m 15:30* 15:30*
~  To Bergen 20:45 20:45
Train from Bergen 22:59R a) 22:59R a)

D

To Oslo 06:13 06:13

R Seat reservation required.
* Express boat from FI&m dep. from pier no. 2.
a) Please notice! The night train from Bergen to Oslo is not operating Saturdays.



Sognefjord in a nutshell

One-way trip from Bergen to Oslo
Bergen-FI&dm-Myrdal-Oslo

2018 DAILY
Q 16.4-30.4
110-14.10  1.5-30.9
- Boat from Bergen 08:00+ 08:00*
— To Flédm 13:25 13:25
E Train from Fl&m 16:50 16:05
To Myrdal 17:40 17:03
g Train from Myrdal 17:54 R 17:54 R
To Oslo 22:35 22:35

* Express boat from Bergen dep. from Strandkaiterminalen, Bergen.

R Seat reservation required

One-way trip from Oslo to Bergen
Oslo-Myrdal-FI&m-Bergen

2018 DAILY

Q 16.4-14.10 21.5-23.9
a Train from Oslo 08:25R 06:25R

To Myrdal 12:58 1:37
g Train from Myrdal 13:27 12:13

To Fl&m 14:25 13:10
= Boat from Fl&m 15:30* 15:30*
~  ToBergen 20:45 20:45

R Seat reservation required.
* Express boat from FI&m dep. from pier no. 2.

20




0

Hardangerfjord in a nutshell

Tour highlights
+ The scenic Bergen Railway
« Fjord cruise on the stunning Hardangerfjord

« Sightseeing trip to the Varingsfossen waterfall
and Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger

+ The delightful little village of Ulvik
+ Bus trip through scenic western mountain terrain

« Fruit and farmland by the fjord

Duration

Train Bergen-Voss, approx. 1 hours

Bus Voss-Ulvik, approx. 1 hour

Boat Ulvik-Eidfjord, approx. O,5 hours

Boat Eidfjord-Norheimsund, approx. 3 hours
Bus Norheimsund-Bergen, approx. 1,5 hours
Train Oslo-Geilo, approx. 3,5 hours

Train Oslo-Finse, approx. 4,5 hours

Train Oslo-Bergen, approx. 6,5 hours

Train Oslo-Voss, approx. 6 hours

g,
o 2 .
Voss g %, Finse

S
§ o
e X Ulvik ", Q Geilo
a 9 Q9 ae 1y
) oo o0 2V Eidfjord 7,
2

Bergen :
Norheimsund 9 |ofthus

—
T — eccee

22

Practical information

From Bergen there are two alternative routes, one
starting with bus and the other with train.

Bergen Bus station
The bus departs from Bergen Bus station, lane O, and is
marked with “Bergen - Norheimsund”.

Bergen Railway station

Train departs from Bergen Railway station to Voss. There
is only one line, the Bergen Railway. Train may be local or
regional.

Oslo Central Railway station
Regional trains depart from Oslo Central railway station
to Voss or Bergen on the Bergen Railway.

Voss Railway- and Bus Station

Change from train to bus or vice versa. The bus to/from
Ulvik arrives/departs a 250 meter walk from the railway
station following the signs or the instructions from the

staff. Bus to Ulvik is marked “Ulvik"

Ulvik

Change from bus to express boat or vice versa. The bus
stop is next to the quay. The express boat will take you
to/from Eidfjord. Bus to Voss is marked “Granvin-Voss"

Eidfjord

The quay is next to the bus stop for the sightseeing tour

to the Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger and the
Veringsfossen Waterfall. The boat departs from the quay after a
three-hour stop in Eidfjord, out of which a sightseeing tour
takes 2,5 hours.

Lofthus
The boat has a short stop at Lofthus quay, 200 meters
east of Hotel Ullensvang.

Norheimsund

In Norheimsund you either transfer from bus from

Bergen to the express boat, or the other way around. The
bus will drive down to the quay and you will go directly on
board the bus or the boat.

23



Hardangerfjord in a nutshell

Round trip from Bergen (starting by train)

Bergen-Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Norheimsund-Bergen

0

P D 1D

1]

t )

=

Round trip from Voss
Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss

0

| L N

1]

24

2018 DAILY

1.5-309
Train from Bergen 08:43
To Voss 09:56
Bus from Voss 10:05
To Ulvik 110
Boat from Ulvik 115
To Eidfjord 11:40

Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen waterfall and

Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger:

Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b)
Bus to Eidfjord 14:30 b)
Boat from Eidfjord 14:40
To Norheimsund 17:30
Bus from Norheimsund 17:40
To Bergen 19:10

b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

2018 DAILY
1.5-309
Bus from Voss 10:05 a)
to Ulvik 11:05
Boat from Ulvik 115
To Eidfjord 11:40

Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen waterfall and

Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger:

Bus from Eidfjord
Bus to Eidfjord

11:45 b)
14:30 b)

Round trip from Bergen (starting by bus)
Bergen-Norheimsund-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss-Bergen

0

t )

L)

L)

2018 DAILY
1.5-30.9
Bus from Bergen Busstation, 07:25 a)
(Expressbus terminal, lane O)
To Norheimsund 08:50
Boat from Norheimsund 09:00
To Eidfjord 11:40

Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen waterfall

and Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger:

Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b)
Bus arr. Eidfjord 14:30 b)
Boat from Eidfjord 14:40
To Ulvik 15:10
Bus from Ulvik 15:15

To Granvin (change of corresponding bus)  15:40
To Voss 16:10
Train from Voss 16:36
To Bergen 17:57

a) Bus dep. from Bergen Busstation, Expressbus terminal, lane O.
The bus has sign for Norheimsund.
b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

2018 DAILY
1.5-30.9
Boat from Eidfjord 14:40
To Ulvik 15:10
Bus from Ulvik 15:15
To Granvin (change of corresponding bus)  15:40
To Voss 16:10

a) Bus dep. from Voss. The bus has sign for Ulvik
b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

25



Hardangerfjord in a nutshell

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen
Oslo-Bergen-Norheimsund-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss-Oslo

Q Day 1

=

L)

L)

D 0D

26

Train from Oslo

To Bergen
Day 2

Bus from Bergen Busstation,

(Expressbus terminal, lane O)

To Norheimsund

Boat from Norheimsund

To Eidfjord

Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen
waterfall and Norwegian Nature

Centre Hardanger:

Bus from Eidfjord
To Eidfjord

Boat from Eidfjord

To Ulvik
Bus from Ulvik

To Granvin (change to corresponding bus)

To Voss

Train from Voss

To Oslo

a) Bus dep. from Bergen Busstation, Expressbus terminal, lane O.
The bus has sign for Norheimsund.
b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

1.5-30.9

2018 DAILY

1.5-30.9

12203R  15:43R

22:21

07:25 a)
08:50
09:00
11:40

11:45 b)
14:30 b)

14:40
15:10

15:15
15:40
16:10

1711 R
22:35

R Seat reservation required.

Round trip from Oslo via Voss
Oslo-Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Norheimsund-Bergen-Oslo

2018 DAILY
9 Day 1 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
g Train from Oslo 12:03R 15:43 R
To Voss 17:.37 21.08
Day 2
= Bus from Voss 10:05
To Ulvik 1110
- Boat from Ulvik 11:15
~  To Eidfjord 11:40
Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen
waterfall and Norwegian Nature
= Centre Hardanger:
Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b)
To Eidfjord 14:30 b)
Boat from Eidfjord 14:40
L To Norheimsund 17:30
Bus from Norheimsund 17:40
= To Bergen 19:10
g Train from Bergen 22:59 R ¢)
To Oslo 06:13

b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.
c) Please notice! The night train from Bergen to Oslo, daily except Saturday.
R Seat reservation required.

27



Hardangerfjord in a nutshell

One-way trip Bergen to Oslo
Bergen-Norheimsund-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss-Oslo

One-way from Oslo to Bergen
Oslo-Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Norheimsund-Bergen

2018 DAILY 2018 DAILY
Q Day 1 15-309  1.5-309 Q 1.5-30.9
E Train from Oslo 12:.03 R 15:43 R Bus from Bergen Bus station, 07:25 a)
To Voss 17.37 21.08 ﬂ (Expressbus terminal, lane O)
Day 2 To Norheimsund 08:50
Q Bus from Voss 10:05 L] -lB_ozla;t.(:r.omdNorhelmsund ﬁjgo
To Ulvik 1110 o Eidfjor ’
o Boat from Ulvik 115 Slgthtsfe:mg ;rll\rl) to the. Vz'::n;gsfossen
= 1 Eidfjord 1140 ﬂ- Véa etr aHar\cI orwegian Nature
entre Hardanger:
Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen
. Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b)
waterfall and Norwegian Nature N 14:30 b)
= centre Hardanger: o Eidfjor :
Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b) ) ?oztlf{':m Seljiec ET;O
To Eidfjord 14:30 b) oM :
& Boat from Eidfjord 14.40 Q ?ustrom.Ulvt . ding b 1::]450
® L Norheimsund 17:30 To Vranvm (change to corresponding bus) ]6:10
o Voss :
Q Bus from Norheimsund 17:40 Tt e Viess 1711 R
To Bergen 19:10 g To Oslo 22.35

b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.
R Seat reservation required. a) Bus dep. from Bergen Busstation, Expressbus terminal, lane O.

The bus has sign for Norheimsund.

b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

R Seat reservation required.

28 29



0

Hardangerfjord in a nutshell
& Rosendal

Tour highlights
+ The scenic Bergen Railway
« Fjord cruise on the stunning Hardangerfjord

« Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen waterfall
and Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger

« The delightful little village of Ulvik
« Bus trip through scenic western mountain terrain
« Fruit and farmland by the fjord

+ The beautiful rose gardens of Rosendal Baroniet

Duration

Boat Bergen-Rosendal, approx. 2 hours

Bus Rosendal-Odda, approx. 1 hour

Bus Odda-Lofthus, approx. O,5 hours

Train Bergen-Voss, approx. 1 hours

Bus Voss-Ulvik, approx. 1 hour

Boat Ulvik-Eidfjord, approx. O,5 hours

Boat Eidfjord-Norheimsund, approx. 3 hours

Bus Norheimsund-Bergen, approx. 1,5 hours

i, .
A i,
Voss Q" 7,9 Finse

&
e H /’I/ .
QSN 9l

=" 9Eidfiord ",

Bergen: 9 Lofthus &
e QTrolltunga
: ~Y0dda e

-.'."9 Rosendal

%,
7,
“,
“,
“,
%,
%,

%,
",
“,
%,
%,
“,
%,
“,
“,
“,
2,
2,
&2
4

Q
slo
e o = i

30

Practical information

From Bergen there are two alternative routes, one
starting with bus and the other with train.

Oslo Central Railway station
Regional trains depart from Oslo Central station to
Bergen on the Bergen Railway.

Bergen Harbour - Strandkaiterminalen

The express boat from Bergen to Rosendal departs
from Strandkaiterminalen (just beside the Tourist
Information).

Rosendal

In Rosendal you transfer from express boat to bus to
Odda. The express boat arrives and the bus departs
from the quay.

Odda

Change bus to Lofthus at Odda Bus station, next to
the bus stop from Rosendal. Bus from Odda to Lofthus
is marked with "Eidfjord".

Lofthus

There is transfer between bus and express boat at
the Lofthus quay, located 200 meters east of Hotel
Ullensvang. The boat takes you to Eidfjord.

Eidfjord

The quay is next to the bus stop for the sightseeing

tour to the Norwegian Nature Centre Hardanger and the
Veringsfossen waterfall. The boat departs from the

quay after a three-hour stop in Eidfjord, out of which a
sightseeing tour takes 2,5 hours.

Ulvik

Change from the express boat to bus. The bus stop is
next to the quay. Bus to Voss is marked
“Granvin-Voss".

Voss Railway- and Bus Station

Change from bus to train. The bus from Ulvik arrive a
250 meter walk from the railway station following the
signs. Local/regional train to Bergen, regional train to

Oslo.

31



Hardangerfjord in a nutshell
& Rosendal

Round trip from Bergen (starting by express boat)
Bergen-Rosendal-Odda-Lofthus-
Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss-Bergen

MON-FRI SATURDAY SUNDAY

Q Day1 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
& Express boat from Bergen 08:50 a) 11:00 a) 11:00 a)
= To Rosendal 10:45 12:55 12:55
a Bus from Rosendal 15:45 14:40 14:00

To Odda 16:35 15:30 14:50
a Bus from Odda 17:00 17:00 17:00

To Lofthus 17:35 17:35 17:35

Day 2
@ Express boat from Lofthus 10:15 10:15 10:15
" To Eidfjord 11:40 11:40 11:40

Sightseeing trip to the Varingsfossen

waterfall and Norwegian Nature

Centre Hardanger:

Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b) 11:45 b) 11:45 b)

To Eidfjord 14:30 b) 14:30 b) 14:30 b)

Express boat from Eidfjord 14:40 14:40 14:40
= To Ulvik 15:10 15:10 15:10

Bus from Ulvik 15:15 15:15 15:15
Q To Granvin (change of corresponding bus) 15:40 15:40 15:40

To Voss 16:10 16:10 16:10

Train from Voss 16:36 16:36 16:36
g To Bergen 17:57 17:57 17:57

a) Express boat from Bergen to Rosendal departs from Strandkaiterminalen
(departs just beside the Tourist Information in Bergen).
b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

32 33



Hardangerfjord in a nutshell
& Rosendal

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen
Oslo-Bergen-Rosendal-Odda- Lofthus-Eidfjord-
Ulvik-Voss-Oslo

MON-FRI SATURDAY SUNDAY
o Day 1 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9 1.5-30.9
g Train from Oslo 12:03R 15:43R 12203R 15:43R 12203R 15:43R
To Bergen 18:55 22:21 18:55 22:21 18:55 22:21
Day 2
@ Express boat from Bergen 08:50 a) 11:00 a) 11:00 a)
" ToRosendal 10:45 12:55 12:55
Bus from Rosendal 15:45 14:40 14:00
1= To Odda 16:35 15:30 14:50
8 Bus from Odda 17:00 17:00 17:00
To Lofthus 17:35 17:35 17:35
Day 3
& Express boat from Lofthus 10:15 10:15 10:15
= To Eidfjord 11:40 11:40 11:40
Sightseeing trip to the Veringsfossen
= waterfall and Norwegian Nature
Centre Hardanger:
Bus from Eidfjord 11:45 b) 11:45 b) 11:45 b)
To Eidfjord 14:30 b) 14:30 b) 14:30 b)
@ Express boat from Eidfjord 14:40 14:40 14:40
To Ulvik 15:10 15:10 15:10
=2 Bus from Ulvik 15:15 15:15 15:15
To Granvin (change of corresponding bus)  15:40 15:40 15:40
To Voss 16:10 16:10 16:10
g Train from Voss 1711 R 1711 R 1711 R
To Oslo 22:35 22:35 22:35

34

a) Express boat from Bergen to Rosendal departs from Strandkaiterminalen

(departs just beside the Tourist Information in Bergen).

b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay.

R Seat reservation required.

35



@
@
c

=

S
-
S
[5)
©
@

Online booking at fjordtours.com

or
directly from NSB train stations or The Tourist Information

in Bergen, Oslo and Fl&dm



